## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 20, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to enter into a contract with Arkansas Heart Hospital, to provide annual physicals for Little Rock Firefighters.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Arkansas Heart Hospital, to provide annual physicals for Little Rock Firefighters.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$51,125.00, and funds are available in the Benefits Consulting Special Project, Account No. 210279-S00B384.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Bid No. 2342-0 was issued to provide annual physicals for Little Rock Firefighters, and Arkansas Heart Hospital was the lowest, most responsive bidder out of two (2) bids received.	